
 

                                                                         

                                                                         OPENING OF TENDER 

                                                                    July 2020 

 

Tender No.         : MLM/2019-20/BTO/001 

Description        : Preparation of GRAP Compliant Annual Financial Statement and Asset      
                     Register                                                         

Date Advertised: 19 June 2020 

Closing Date      : 06 July 2020 

Closing Time     : 12h00 

NO. Company Name 
 

Amount 

1. Ducharme 
 

R 4 360 386.00 

2. Mubesko Africa 
 

R 2 152 878.00 

3. Lilitha Projects Managers 
 

R 2 553 436.49 

4. Gov Pro Infratec Makomota JV 
 

R    924 347.00 

5. Lunika Chartered Accountant and Auditors 
 

R 2 351 400.00 

6. Nexia Sabet Incorporated 
 

R 3 664 004.00 

7. Sipho Chartered Accountant INC 
 

R    457 532.65 

8. Rakoma and Associates 
 

R 3 829 560.00 

9. Akhile Management and Consulting Pty Ltd 
 

R 3 107 875.00        

10. A2A Kopano 
 

R 1 549 740.00 

11. Zenzo Trading and Projects Pty Ltd  
 

R 1 825 200.00 



 

                                                  OPENING OF TENDER 

                                   September 2020 

Tender No.         : MLM/2020-21/INFRA/002 

Description        : Supply and Install 2 Pump Set (Pump and Motor) in JKWTW  

Date Advertised: 21 August 2020 

Closing Date      : 11 September 2020 

Closing Time     : 12h00 

 

No. Company Name 
 

Amount 

1. Ezululweni Construction (Pty) Ltd 
 

R 5 549 929.03 

2. ZM Construction 
 

R 5 833 747.14 

3. Manco Business Enterprise 
 

R 4 317 678.86 

4. Sondeza Amanzi 
 

R 6 283 600.00 

 

Tender No.         : MLM/2020-21/INFRA/004 

Description        : Replacement of Ageing Asbestos Pipe in Makhanda Phase 2 Stage 2 

Date Advertised: 21 August 2020 

Closing Date      : 11 September 2020 

Closing Time     : 12h00 

 

No. Company Name 
 

Amount 

1. Rudcor Engineering 
 

R  9 679 873.61 

2. Devomix Pty Ltd 
 

R  9 180 331.23 

3. Ascon Trading 
 

R  8 350 000.00 

4. NLG Group CC 
 

R  7 762 088.07 



5. L2K Trading JV Ludumo Trading 
 

R  9 410 054.17 

6. Ikhono Techni (Pty) Ltd 
 

R  9 034 830.36 

7. Radee Civils  
 

R  9 526 626.45 

8. LRC Civils CC 
 

R11 435 592.48 

9. B.R.O Civils R  9 968 484.63 
 

10. LR Projects R  8 903 689.85 
 

11. Excellent 281 Cc 
 

R  9 271 615.23 

12. Mbokotho Investment Cc R  8 728 490.23 
  

13. Delacom / Coalition JV R12 721 041.39 
   

14. Mabija Building and Civil Construction R13 775 508.45 
 

15. Ezamazizi JV Simairo R  9 115 476.15 
 

16. Manco Business Enterprise Pty Ltd R 8 436 759. 38 
 

 


